FIRST
SECOND
THIRD

FIRST
SECOND
THIRD

Scottish Auto Cycle Union

PREMIER - RED

Club

Venue

Date

G MacDonald
J Galloway

D MacColl
NOT ELIGIBLE
E Sim

B Dignan

M Summers

Round 1

Bon Accord

Craiglash

7/4/24

17

20

15

13

11

Scottish Premier Trials Championship 2024

Round 2 Round 3
Lochaber  Stevenston
19/5/24 23/6/24
20 20
17 17
15

Minimum of three scoring rounds to be eligible for award

Maximum 6 scoring rounds count - Complete 7 scoring rounds you will drop worst round

Round 4
Dunfermline
Bob McGregor
28/7/24

17
20

15

Round 5
Inverness
Alvie
8/9/24
20

Round 6
Dunfermline
Drumcarrow

22/09/2024
15
17
20

Round 7
Lochaber
Fersit
13/10/24
17
20

15

Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts; 3rd 15pts; 4th 13pts; 5th 11pts; 6th 10pts; 7th 9pts; 8th 8pts; 9th 7pts; 10th 6pts; 11th Spts; 12th 4pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2pts; 15th 1pt

BLUE

Club

Venue

Club

Ross Galloway
Lewis Byron
Matthew Weir
Callum Gammie
Mark MacMillan
Andrew Anderson
Neil Dawson
Callum Morrison
Harry Sherriffs
Steven Moffat
Gareth Palmer
Jack Varty

NOT ELIGIBLE
Calum Murphy
Brett Stein
Stuart Mack
Dan Ruscoe
Darren Kennedy
Connor Paton
Daniel Lamont
John Garth
John Garth Jnr
Stuart Crayk
Lewis MacDonald
Robbie Weir

A J MaclLeod
Kris Gemmell
Calum Easson
Taylor Forsyth
Grant Reid

Round 1

Bon Accord

Craiglash

7/4/24

20
17
11
13

10

2

Round 2 Round 3
Lochaber Stevenston
19/5/24 23/6/24
20 13
20
15 17
9
11 11
17
8 15
6 6
7 9
10 8
4 7
13
10
4
5
5
3

Minimum of three scoring rounds to be eligible for award

Maximum 6 scoring rounds count - Complete 7 scoring rounds you will drop worst round

Round 4
Dunfermline
Bob McGregor
28/7/24
20
13

17
15

11

10

Round 5
Inverness
Alvie

8/9/24

17
15
11
13
20

10

Round 6
Dunfermline
Drumcarrow

22/09/2024
20
17
10
15

11

Round 7
Lochaber
Fersit

13/10/24

17

15

13

9

10

20

11

4

Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts; 3rd 15pts; 4th 13pts; 5th 11pts; 6th 10pts; 7th 9pts; 8th 8pts; 9th 7pts; 10th 6pts; 11th Spts; 12th 4pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2pts; 15th 1pt

Total

109
108
70

28
15
11

Total

110
99
81
74
66
57
55
41
37
35
33
23

S S U O A G 'Y
= N N W N N

N W oo oo N 00 © ©

Dropped Adjusted

Score Total
109
108

70

28
15
11

Dropped Adjusted

Score Total
110
99
81
74
66
57
55
1 40
37
35
33

23
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FIRST

FIRST
SECOND
THIRD

BLUE OVER 40

Club

Venue

Club

Brian Dowell

NOT ELIGIBLE
Alan Miller

Patrick Palmer
David Hollands
Duncan Hutchison

John Garth

Round 1
Bon Accord
Craiglash
7/4/24

17

15
20

13

Round 2

Lochaber

19/5/24
20

17
15

Round 3 Round 4 Round 5
Stevenston Dunfermline Inverness
Bob McGregor Alvie
23/6/24 28/7/24 8/9/24
20 20

Minimum of three scoring rounds to be eligible for award

Maximum 6 scoring rounds count - Complete 7 scoring rounds you will drop worst round

Round 6
Dunfermline
Drumcarrow

22/09/2024
20

Round 7
Lochaber
Fersit
13/10/24
20

17

15

Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts; 3rd 15pts; 4th 13pts; 5th 11pts; 6th 10pts; 7th 9pts; 8th 8pts; 9th 7pts; 10th 6pts; 11th Spts; 12th 4pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2pts; 15th 1pt

GREEN

Club

Venue

Club

Neil Wilson
David Clelland
Chris Weir
Bob Laurent
Sean Johnston
James Horan
Colin Wilson

George Ward

NOT ELIGIBLE
Alastair Millar
Craig Mowat
Aaron Stuart
Gordon Peebles
Mattie Reffin
Patrick Palmer
Jamie Reid
Brad Stein
Jamie MaclLean
Cameron Edgar
Euan Stuart
Adam Hill

Ryan McKenzie

Calum Gordon

Round 1
Bon Accord
Craiglash
7/4/24

20

11

13

10
17

15

5

Round 2

Lochaber

19/5/24

20

17

15

Round 3 Round 4 Round 5
Stevenston Dunfermline Inverness
Bob McGregor Alvie
23/6/24 28/7/24 8/9/24
20 20
9 20 6
17
10
11 9
15
17 8
7
13
10
15
13
11
8
5

Minimum of three scoring rounds to be eligible for award

Maximum 6 scoring rounds count - Complete 7 scoring rounds you will drop worst round

Round 6
Dunfermline

Drumcarrow

22/09/2024

15
20

13

17

Round 7
Lochaber
Fersit
13/10/24
20

17
15

11
13

10

Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts; 3rd 15pts; 4th 13pts; 5th 11pts; 6th 10pts; 7th 9pts; 8th 8pts; 9th 7pts; 10th 6pts; 11th Spts; 12th 4pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2pts; 15th 1pt

Total

117

34
30
20
15
13

Total

100
58

Dropped Adjusted
Score Total

117

34
30
20
15
13

Dropped Adjusted
Score Total

100

58

54

42

40

39

36

33



FIRST
SECOND
THIRD

FIRST
SECOND
THIRD

GREEN OVER 40

Club

Venue

Club

Craig Jagla
Stuart Robertson
Gavin Johnston
David Edes

NOT ELIGIBLE
Ross MacDonald
Mark Gorrie
Ross Mcculloch
Darren Millar
Findlay White

Austin Thomson

Round 1

Bon Accord

Craiglash

7/4/24

17
13
20
11

15

Round 2

Lochaber

19/5/24
11
15
20
13

17

10

Round 3

Stevenston

23/6/24
17
11
20
15

13
10

Minimum of three scoring rounds to be eligible for award

Maximum 6 scoring rounds count - Complete 7 scoring rounds you will drop worst round

Round 4
Dunfermline
Bob McGregor
28/7/24
20
17

Round 5
Inverness
Alvie
8/9/24
20
17

13

15

Round 6
Dunfermline
Drumcarrow

22/09/2024
20
17

Round 7
Lochaber
Fersit
13/10/24
17
15

20

Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts; 3rd 15pts; 4th 13pts; 5th 11pts; 6th 10pts; 7th 9pts; 8th 8pts; 9th 7pts; 10th 6pts; 11th Spts; 12th 4pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2pts; 15th 1pt

GREEN OVER 50

Club
Venue

Club

Vincent MacKintosh

Grant Adamson
Roger Summers
Bill Ross

Paul Gould
Barry Watson
Brian Morrison
Jim Baird

Gary O'Toole

NOT ELIGIBLE
Alan MacDonald
John Kennedy
Alan Crayk
Mark Jenkinson
lan Shedden
Grant Smith
Allister Stewart
Findlay White
Dougie Fox
Alan Buchanan
George Noble
Jamie Hoggan
Brian Delorey
Jamie MaclLean
John Johnston

Alastair Crocket

Round 1

Bon Accord

Craiglash

7/4/24

20
10

13

15

11

Round 2

Lochaber

19/5/24
17
20
13
15
11

10

Round 3

Stevenston

23/6/24
15
20
13
17
10
11

Minimum of three scoring rounds to be eligible for award

Maximum 6 scoring rounds count - Complete 7 scoring rounds you will drop worst round

Round 4

Dunfermline
Bob McGregor
28/7/24
15
17
11

10
13

20

Round 5

Inverness
Alvie
8/9/24
20

13
17
15

11
10

Round 6

Dunfermline
Drumcarrow
22/09/2024
20
17
15

10
11

13

Round 7

Lochaber
Fersit
13/10/24
15
20
13

11

10
17

Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts; 3rd 15pts; 4th 13pts; 5th 11pts; 6th 10pts; 7th 9pts; 8th 8pts; 9th 7pts; 10th 6pts; 11th Spts; 12th 4pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2pts; 15th 1pt

Total

122
105
60
39

28
23
20
17
15
10

Total

122
104
87
71
64
46
35
34
31

37
17
17
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Dropped Adjusted
Score Total
11 111
11 94

60

39

28
23
20
17
15
10

Dropped Adjusted
Score Total
15 107

104

9 78
71

64

46

35

34

31

e e e T U I W e S N ¢ )
- W aa o N NN

N N O N 0O 0 © ©



YELLOW
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6

Club Bon Accord Lochaber  Stevenston Dunfermline Inverness Dunfermline

Venue Craiglash Bob McGregor Alvie Drumcarrow Total

Club 7/4/24 19/5/24 23/6/24 28/7/24 8/9/24 22/09/2024
FIRST Kevin Duke 20 20 20 20 20 100
SECOND  Murdo MacPhail 17 17 17 20 17 88
THIRD Ricky McKenna 17 15 15 47

0

NOT ELIGIBLE 0

Chris Lindsay 15 17 32

David Mowat 15 15

Gordon Short 15 15

Graham Knight 13 13

Jenny Long 13 13

Wade Mitchell 13 13

Jonathan Edgar 13 13

Stuart Edgar 11 11

Laura Ciotte 11 11

Chris Woods 11 11

Minimum of three scoring rounds to be eligible for award

Maximum 6 scoring rounds count - Complete 7 scoring rounds you will drop worst round

Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts; 3rd 15pts; 4th 13pts; 5th 11pts; 6th 10pts; 7th 9pts; 8th 8pts; 9th 7pts; 10th 6pts; 11th Spts; 12th 4pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2pts; 15th 1pt

BLUE YOUTH A

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7

Club Bon Accord Lochaber @ Stevenston Dunfermline Inverness Dunfermline | Lochaber

Venue Craiglash Bob McGregor Alvie Drumcarrow Fersit Total Dropped Adjusted

Club 7/4/24 19/5/24 23/6/24 28/7/24 8/9/24 22/09/2024 13/10/24 Score Total
FIRST Arran Dowell 20 20 20 20 20 17 117 117
SECOND | Seumas Last 15 17 15 20 17 11 95 95
THIRD Harry Adamson 13 13 15 11 15 15 82 82

Alfie Watson 11 15 17 13 13 69 69

Archie Bremner 17 17 20 54 54

NOT ELIGIBLE

Joe Drysdale 11 13 24 24

Charlie MacDonald 10 11 21 21

Minimum of three scoring rounds to be eligible for award
Maximum 6 scoring rounds count - Complete 7 scoring rounds you will drop worst round

Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts; 3rd 15pts; 4th 13pts; 5th 11pts; 6th 10pts; 7th 9pts; 8th 8pts; 9th 7pts; 10th 6pts; 11th Spts; 12th 4pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2pts; 15th 1pt




FIRST
SECOND
THIRD

FIRST
SECOND
THIRD

GREEN YOUTH B

Club

Venue

Club

Aaron Oliver
Dan Bruce

Billy Mair

NOT ELIGIBLE
Charlie Reid
Chloe McKay
Mitch Smith
Lewis Fleming
Callum McKay
Andy Kennedy
Harrie Reid

Round 1
Bon Accord
Craiglash
7/4/24
20
17
15

13

11

Round 2

Lochaber

19/5/24
20

Round 3

Stevenston

23/6/24

20

17
15

13

11

Minimum of three scoring rounds to be eligible for award

Maximum 6 scoring rounds count - Complete 7 scoring rounds you will drop worst round

Round 4
Dunfermline
Bob McGregor
28/7/24
20
17
15

Round 5
Inverness

Alvie

8/9/24

20
17

15

13

Round 6
Dunfermline
Drumcarrow

22/09/2024
20
13
17

15

Round 7
Lochaber
Fersit
13/10/24
20
17

15

Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts; 3rd 15pts; 4th 13pts; 5th 11pts; 6th 10pts; 7th 9pts; 8th 8pts; 9th 7pts; 10th 6pts; 11th Spts; 12th 4pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2pts; 15th 1pt

YELLOW YOUTH
C

Club
Venue

Club

Graeme Whittaker
Struan Jagla

David Edes

NOT ELIGIBLE

Ruairi Graham

Round 1
Bon Accord
Craiglash
7/4/24

20
17
15

Round 2

Lochaber

19/5/24

20

17
15

Round 3

Stevenston

23/6/24

20

15
17

13

Minimum of three scoring rounds to be eligible for award

Maximum 6 scoring rounds count - Complete 7 scoring rounds you will drop worst round

Round 4
Dunfermline
Bob McGregor
28/7/24

20
17
15

Round 5
Inverness
Alvie

8/9/24

17
15
20

Round 6
Dunfermline
Drumcarrow

22/09/2024

17
20
15

Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts; 3rd 15pts; 4th 13pts; 5th 11pts; 6th 10pts; 7th 9pts; 8th 8pts; 9th 7pts; 10th 6pts; 11th Spts; 12th 4pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2pts; 15th 1pt

Total

120
101
79

28
15
15
13
13
11
11

Total

114
101
97

13

Dropped Adjusted

Score

Total
120
101

79

28
15
15
13
13
11
11



