

## **Scottish Premier Trials Championship 2024**

	Scottish Auto Cycle Union		Scottis	on Premier	mais Cham	pionsinp z	U <b>Z</b> 4				
	PREMIER - RED										
		Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6	Round 7			
	Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Stevenston	Dunfermline	Inverness	Dunfermline	Lochaber			
	Venue	Craiglash			Bob McGregor	Alvie	Drumcarrow	Fersit	Total	Dropped	Adjusted
	Date	7/4/24	19/5/24	23/6/24	28/7/24	8/9/24	22/09/2024	13/10/24		Score	Total
FIRST	G MacDonald	17	20	20		20	15	17	109		109
SECOND	J Galloway	20	17	17	17		17	20	108		108
THIRD	D MacColl	15	15		20		20		70		70
	NOT ELIGIBLE										
	E Sim	13			15				28		28
	B Dignan							15	15		15
	M Summers	11							11		11
	Minimum of three scor	ing rounds to be e	eligible for awa	rd							
	Maximum 6 scoring ro	unds count - Con	nplete 7 scorin	g rounds you w	ill drop worst round	<u> </u>					
	Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pt	ts; 3rd 15pts; 4th 13pts	s; 5th 11pts; 6th 10	Opts; 7th 9pts; 8th 8	Bpts; 9th 7pts; 10th 6pts	s; 11th 5pts; 12th 4p	ots; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt			
	BLUE										
		Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6	Round 7			
	Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Stevenston	Dunfermline	Inverness	Dunfermline	Lochaber			
	Venue	Craiglash			Bob McGregor	Alvie	Drumcarrow	Fersit	Total	Dropped	Adjusted
	Club	7/4/24	19/5/24	23/6/24	28/7/24	8/9/24	22/09/2024	13/10/24	Total	Score	Total
FIRST	Ross Galloway	20	20	13	20	0,0,21	20	17	110	00010	110
SECOND	Lewis Byron	17	20	20	13	17	17	15	99		99
THIRD	Matthew Weir	11	15	17	10	15	10	13	81		81
THIND	Callum Gammie	13	9	17	17	11	15	9	74		74
	Mark MacMillan			1.1			10		66		
	Andrew Anderson	6	11	11	15	13		10	57		57
	Neil Dawson	10		1.5	11	20					
		10	8	15			0	11	55		55
	Callum Morrison	1	6	6	6	9	9	4	41	1	40
	Harry Sherriffs	0	7	9	10	10	11	0	37		37
	Steven Moffat	8	10	0	9	10		8	35		35
	Gareth Palmer	15	10	8	7				33		23
	Jack Varty		4	7	7	5			23		23
	NOT ELIGIBLE	4	10						47		4-7
	Calum Murphy	4	13	40					17		17
	Brett Stein	7		10			40		17		17
	Stuart Mack						13		13		13
	Dan Ruscoe			4			8		12		12
	Darren Kennedy					7		5	12		12
	Connor Paton	3			8				11		11
	Daniel Lamont	9							9		9
	John Garth					6		3	9		9
	John Garth Jnr					8		_	8		8
	Stuart Crayk							7	7		7
	Lewis MacDonald							6	6		6
	Robbie Weir	5							5		5
	A J MacLeod		5						5		5
	Kris Gemmell			5					5		5
	Calum Easson				5				5		
	Taylor Forsyth		3						3		3
	Grant Reid	2							2		2
			ligible for awa	4.4							
	Minimum of three scor	ing rounds to be e	eligible for awai	ru							

cori
, rou
17pt
cori
, rou
, 17pt

	<b>GREEN OVER 40</b>										
		Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6	Round 7			
	Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Stevenston	Dunfermline	Inverness	Dunfermline	Lochaber			
	Venue	Craiglash			Bob McGregor	Alvie	Drumcarrow	Fersit	Total	Dropped	Adjusted
	Club	7/4/24	19/5/24	23/6/24	28/7/24	8/9/24	22/09/2024	13/10/24		Score	Total
FIRST	Craig Jagla	17	11	17	20	20	20	17	122	11	111
SECOND	Stuart Robertson	13	15	11	17	17	17	15	105	11	94
THIRD	Gavin Johnston	20	20	20					60		60
	David Edes	11	13	15					39		39
	NOT ELIGIBLE										
	Ross MacDonald	15		13					28		28
	Mark Gorrie			10		13			23		23
	Ross Mcculloch							20	20		20
	Darren Millar		17						17		17
	Findlay White					15			15		15
	Austin Thomson		10						10		10
	Minimum of three scori	ng rounds to be	eligible for awa	rd							
	Maximum 6 scoring rou				vill drop worst round	<u> </u>					
	Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts		·	•	•		ots; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt			
	<b>GREEN OVER 50</b>	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6	Round 7			
	Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Stevenston	Dunfermline	Inverness	Dunfermline	Lochaber			
	Venue	Craiglash			Bob McGregor	Alvie	Drumcarrow	Fersit	Total	Dropped	Adjusted
	Club	7/4/24	19/5/24	23/6/24	28/7/24	8/9/24	22/09/2024	13/10/24		Score	Total
FIRST	Vincent MacKintosh	20	17	15	15	20	20	15	122	15	107
SECOND	Grant Adamson	10	20	20	17		17	20	104		104
THIRD	Roger Summers	9	13	13	11	13	15	13	87	9	
	Bill Ross	13	15	17	9	17			71		71
	Paul Gould	8	11	10	10	15	10		64		64
	Barry Watson			11	13		11	11	46		46
	Brian Morrison	5	10	3	6	11			35		35
	Jim Baird	3		6	7	10	8		34		34
	Gary O'Toole	4		5	5	8	9		31		31
					-						_
	NOT ELIGIBLE										
	Alan MacDonald	17			20				37		37
	John Kennedy	7						10	17		17
	Alan Crayk							17	17		17
	Mark Jenkinson			7		9			16		16
	Ian Shedden	15							15		15
	Grant Smith						13		13		13
	Allister Stewart	11							11		11
	Findlay White			9					9		9
	Dougie Fox							9	9		9
	Alan Buchanan			8					8		8
	George Noble				8				8		8
	Jamie Hoggan					7			7		7
	Brian Delorey	6							6		6
	Jamie MacLean			4					4		4
	John Johnston	2							2		2
	Alastair Crocket	_		2					2		2
	Minimum of three scori	ng rounds to be e	eligible for awa						_		
	Maximum 6 scoring rou				vill drop worst round	 ქ					
	Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts		<u> </u>		•		ots; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt			

	YELLOW											
		Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6					
	Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Stevenston	Dunfermline	Inverness	Dunfermline					
	Venue	Craiglash			Bob McGregor	Alvie	Drumcarrow		Total			
	Club	7/4/24	19/5/24	23/6/24	28/7/24	8/9/24	22/09/2024					
FIRST	Kevin Duke	20	20	20		20	20		100			
SECOND	Murdo MacPhail	17	17	17	20	17			88			
THIRD	Ricky McKenna				17	15	15		47			
									0			
	NOT ELIGIBLE								0			
	Chris Lindsay				15		17		32			
	David Mowat	15							15			
	Gordon Short			15					15			
	Graham Knight	13							13			
	Jenny Long			13					13			
	Wade Mitchell				13				13			
	Jonathan Edgar						13		13			
	Stuart Edgar						11		11			
	Laura Ciotte	11							11			
	Chris Woods				11				11			
	Minimum of three scoring rounds to be eligible for award											
	Maximum 6 scoring rounds count - Complete 7 scoring rounds you will drop worst round  Scoring: 1st 20pts: 2nd 17pts: 3rd 15pts: 4th 13pts: 5th 11pts: 6th 10pts: 7th 9pts: 8th 8pts: 9th 7pts: 10th 6pts: 11th 5pts: 12th 4pts: 13th 3pts: 14th 2pts: 15th 1pt											
	Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts; 3rd 15pts; 4th 13pts; 5th 11pts; 6th 10pts; 7th 9pts; 8th 8pts; 9th 7pts; 10th 6pts; 11th 5pts; 12th 4pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2pts; 15th 1pt											
	DI HE VOLLEH A											
	BLUE YOUTH A	<b>–</b>		<b>5</b> 10								
	Club	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6	Round 7 Lochaber				
	Venue	Bon Accord Craiglash	Lochaber	Stevenston	Dunfermline  Bob McGregor	Inverness Alvie	Dunfermline Drumcarrow	Fersit	Total	Dropped	Adjusted	
	Club	7/4/24	19/5/24	23/6/24	28/7/24	8/9/24	22/09/2024	13/10/24	iotai	Score	Total	
FIRST	Arran Dowell	20	20	20	20	0/0/21	20	17	117	00010	117	
SECOND	Seumas Last	15	17		15	20	17	11	95		95	
THIRD	Harry Adamson	13	13	15	11		15	15	82		82	
	Alfie Watson	11	15	17	13			13	69		69	
	Archie Bremner	17			17			20	54		54	
	NOT ELIGIBLE											
	Joe Drysdale		11	13					24		24	
	Joe Drysdale Charlie MacDonald	10	11	13					24		24 21	
	-			11								
	Charlie MacDonald	ring rounds to be	eligible for awa	11 ard	vill drop worst rounc	d						
	Charlie MacDonald  Minimum of three scor	ring rounds to be ounds count - Co	eligible for awa	11 ard ng rounds you w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	'pts; 15th 1pt				
	Charlie MacDonald  Minimum of three scor  Maximum 6 scoring ro	ring rounds to be ounds count - Co	eligible for awa	11 ard ng rounds you w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt				
	Charlie MacDonald  Minimum of three scor  Maximum 6 scoring ro	ring rounds to be ounds count - Co	eligible for awa	11 ard ng rounds you w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt				
	Charlie MacDonald  Minimum of three scor  Maximum 6 scoring ro	ring rounds to be ounds count - Co	eligible for awa	11 ard ng rounds you w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt				
	Charlie MacDonald  Minimum of three scor  Maximum 6 scoring ro	ring rounds to be ounds count - Co	eligible for awa	11 ard ng rounds you w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt				
	Charlie MacDonald  Minimum of three scor  Maximum 6 scoring ro	ring rounds to be ounds count - Co	eligible for awa	11 ard ng rounds you w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt				
	Charlie MacDonald  Minimum of three scor  Maximum 6 scoring ro	ring rounds to be ounds count - Co	eligible for awa	11 ard ng rounds you w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt				
	Charlie MacDonald  Minimum of three scor  Maximum 6 scoring ro	ring rounds to be ounds count - Co	eligible for awa	11 ard ng rounds you w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt				
	Charlie MacDonald  Minimum of three scor  Maximum 6 scoring ro	ring rounds to be ounds count - Co	eligible for awa	11 ard ng rounds you w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt				
	Charlie MacDonald  Minimum of three scor  Maximum 6 scoring ro	ring rounds to be ounds count - Co	eligible for awa	11 ard ng rounds you w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt				
	Charlie MacDonald  Minimum of three scor  Maximum 6 scoring ro	ring rounds to be ounds count - Co	eligible for awa	11 ard ng rounds you w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt				
	Charlie MacDonald  Minimum of three scor  Maximum 6 scoring ro	ring rounds to be ounds count - Co	eligible for awa	11 ard ng rounds you w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	pts; 15th 1pt				
	Charlie MacDonald  Minimum of three scor  Maximum 6 scoring ro	ring rounds to be ounds count - Co	eligible for awa	11 ard ng rounds you w	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	Ppts; 15th 1pt				

	GREEN YOUTH B										
		Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6	Round 7			
	Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Stevenston	Dunfermline	Inverness	Dunfermline	Lochaber			
	Venue	Craiglash			Bob McGregor	Alvie	Drumcarrow	Fersit	Total	Dropped	Adjusted
	Club	7/4/24	19/5/24	23/6/24	28/7/24	8/9/24	22/09/2024	13/10/24		Score	Total
FIRST	Aaron Oliver	20	20	20	20		20	20	120		120
SECOND	Dan Bruce	17		17	17	20	13	17	101		101
THIRD	Billy Mair	15		15	15	17	17		79		79
	NOT ELIGIBLE										
	Charlie Reid			13				15	28		28
	Chloe McKay					15			15		15
	Mitch Smith						15		15		15
	Lewis Fleming	13							13		13
	Callum McKay					13			13		13
	Andy Kennedy	11							11		11
	Harrie Reid			11					11		11
	Minimum of three scoring rounds to be eligible for award										
	Maximum 6 scoring rounds count - Complete 7 scoring rounds you will drop worst round										
	Scoring: 1st 20pts; 2nd 17pts; 3rd 15pts; 4th 13pts; 5th 11pts; 6th 10pts; 7th 9pts; 8th 8pts; 9th 7pts; 10th 6pts; 11th 5pts; 12th 4pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2pts; 15th 1pt										
	YELLOW YOUTH										
		Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Round 4	Round 5	Round 6				
	Club	Bon Accord	Lochaber	Stevenston	Dunfermline	Inverness	Dunfermline				
	Venue	Craiglash			Bob McGregor	Alvie	Drumcarrow		Total		
	Club	7/4/24	19/5/24	23/6/24	28/7/24	8/9/24	22/09/2024				
FIRST	Graeme Whittaker	20	20	20	20	17	17		114		
SECOND	Struan Jagla	17	17	15	17	15	20		101		
	David Edes	15	15	17	15	20	15		97		
THIRD											
THIRD											
THIRD	NOT ELIGIBLE			13					13		
THIRD	NOT ELIGIBLE Ruairi Graham										
THIRD											
THIRD		ng rounds to be	eligible for awa								
THIRD	Ruairi Graham			ard	vill drop worst round	1					
THIRD	Ruairi Graham  Minimum of three scorin	inds count - Coi	mplete 7 scorii	ard ng rounds you v	•		lpts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	2pts; 15th 1pt			
THIRD	Ruairi Graham  Minimum of three scorin  Maximum 6 scoring rou	inds count - Coi	mplete 7 scorii	ard ng rounds you v	•		pts; 13th 3pts; 14th 2	2pts; 15th 1pt			